Two responsible and approved sureties, residents of 
this city, will be required. 

WM. WOOD, 
FERDINAND TRAUD, 
ALEX. S. WEBB, 
GILBERT H. CRAWFORD, 

Sub-Committee on Laboratory. 

Proposals to be addressed to 
I.. D. KIERNAN, 

Secretary of Board of Trustees. 

ton of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240) 
pounds. 

The quantity of the various sizes of coal required will 
be about as follows, viz. : Ten thousand five hundred 
(10,500) tons of furnace size, one thousand tt,000) tons of 
stove size, three hundred (300) tons of egg size, and seven 
hundred ,700) tons of nut size. 

The oak wood must be of the best quality, the stick not 
less than three (3) feet long. The pine wood must be of 
the best quality Virginia, and not less than three 3) feet 
six (61 inches long. The proposals must state the price 
per cord of one hundred and twenty-eight (128) cubic feet, 
solid measure, for both oak and pine wood, and also the 
price per cut per load for sawing, and he price per cut 
per load for splitting, the quantity of oak wood to be split 
only as required by the Committee on Supplies. l'he 
wood will be inspected and measured under the super-